Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary **Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet** 

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner **Department of Public Protection** 

Commonwealth of Kentucky

**Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

November 30, 2007

Ms. Joan A. Coleman Vice President/Regulatory/External BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. dba AT&T Kentucky and AT&T Southeast 601 West Chestnut Street, Room 408 P. O. Box 32410 Louisville, KY 40232

RE: Case No. 2005-00519

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell **Executive Director** 

BOD/tw Enclosure



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary **Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet** 

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner **Department of Public Protection** 

Commonwealth of Kentucky

**Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

**Mark David Goss** Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

November 30, 2007

Honorable Mary K. Keyer General Counsel/Kentucky BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. dba AT&T Kentucky and AT&T Southeast 601 West Chestnut Street, Room 408 P. O. Box 32410 Louisville, KY 40232

RE: Case No. 2005-00519

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell **Executive Director** 

BOD/tw Enclosure



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Darrell Maynard President SouthEast Telephone, Inc. 106 Power Drive P.O. Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41502-1001



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940

Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

November 30, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2005-00519

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Ma	atter	Of
111	1115	IVIC	1115	

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISCONNECT SOUTHEAST TELEPHONE, INC. FOR NON-PAYMENT	) CASE NO. ) 2005-00519
AND	)
SOUTHEAST TELEPHONE, INC.	)
COMPLAINANT	) CASE NO.
VS.	) 2005-00533
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	)
DEFENDANT	<i>)</i> }

## ORDER

The parties have requested that the Commission change the scheduled informal conference. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the informal conference scheduled for December 6, 2007 shall now be held on December 19, 2007, beginning at 1:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of November, 2007.

By the Commission

Commissioner Clark Abstains.

ATTEST:

Executive Director